person	 who	 intentionally	 and	 without	 proper	 distributes	 and	 transmits	 and	 makes	 accessible	 electronic	
information	that	contains	insults	and	defamation	as	referred	to	in	Article	27	paragraph	(3)	shall	be	punished	with	
a	maximum	imprisonment	of	4	(four)	years	and	a	maximum	fine	of	Rp.750,000,000.00	(seven	hundred	fifty	million	
rupiahs).	

Application	of	Law	against	perpetrators	of	criminal	defamation	committed	by	a	person	through	social	
media	

The	enforcement	or	application	of	criminal	offenses	against	someone	who	commits	a	criminal	crime	is	the	
best	way	in	justice	that	should	be	enforced	(Hambali,	2020).

[...]

intentionally	and	without	right	distributes	and	or	transmits	and	or	makes	accessible	electronic	information	and	
or	electronic	documents	that	have	insulting	content	and	or	defamation	as	referred	to	in	Article	27	paragraph	(3)	
shall	be	punished	with	a	maximum	imprisonment	of	4	(four)	years	and	or	a	maximum	fine	of	Rp750,000,000,	-	
(seven	hundred	and	fifty	million	rupiah)	".	Second,	applying	the	law	related	to	defamation	on	social	media	can	be	
seen	from	the	Rokan	Hilir	District	Court	Number	649/PID	Decision.SUS/2019/PN-RHL,	where	the	decision	states	
that	the	Defendant	was	legally	and	convincingly	proven	guilty	of	committing	a	criminal	offense.